PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLUMBIA UNIV NEW YORK MORNINGSIDE	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS) U.S. Government			
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)			
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980			
City:	Bethesda			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20892-7980			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11899004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

Total Attachments: 1

source=11899004ca#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022243 FRAME: 0989

License to the United States Government

Sign and Fax	this to (301) 48	U-UZ/Z			
Invention Title: <u>s</u>	ystems and Met	hods for Co	mposite Elsstogra	phy and Wave I	<u>Maging</u>
Inventor(s): 811	sa Konofagou,	Simon Fung-	Kee-Pung		
U.S. Filing/lasue	Date: 8/30/2007				
Patent or Applica	ation Serial No.: <u>13</u>	/899,004			
Grant/Contract N	lumber(s): EB006(342			
Foreign Applicat	ions filed/intended	in (countries):			
at 37 CFR 401.1	14, FAR 52.227-1	1 or FAR 52.22		iich are included ar	tandard Patent Rights clause nong the terms of the above infirmatory of:
United State continuation 2. All other rigit	es the invention one in part, and in	lescribed in an any and all pa : Government b	y patent application a tents and re-issues gr	nd in any and all d anted thereon thro	cticed for or on behalf of the ivisions, continuations, and ughout the world; and ract award and the laws and
The Governmer application.	nt is hereby grant	ed an irrevocal	ole power to inspect a	nd make copies of	the above-identified patent
Signed this	<u> </u>	day of	December	, 20 <u>CZ</u> .	
By					
(Nan	ne of Grantee/Con	tractor Official)	×	(Signature)	
Fide			SCOT G HAMILTON SENION DESCTOR SCHENCE & YECHNOLOGY VENTURES		
	Only New York Grantee/Contractor				
	brary MC 4308 Jusiness Address)	535 W 116th	St New York NY 1	0627	

PATENT REEL: 022243 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 02/11/2009